_________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products      1
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888 629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
E
v
a
lu
a

evaluation circuit board, rev C
None 1 MAX3971/MAX3971A data sheet
_______________Ordering Information
PART               TEMP RANGE     IC PACKAGE
MAX3971EVKIT        0°C to +85°C        20 QFN-EP*
MAX3971AEVKIT     0°C to +85°C        20 QFN-EP*
*EP = exposed pad
______________ Component Suppliers
SUPPLIER PHONE FAX
AVX 803-946-0690 803-626-3123
Murata 814-237-1431 814-238-0490
Note: Please indicate that you are using the
MAX3971/MAX3971A when ordering from these
suppliers.
_________________________ Quick Start
1) Connect a +3.3V power supply to J6 (VCC).
Connect the power supply ground to J7.
2) For the MAX3971, apply a 10.3Gbps, 10mVP-P to
800mVP-P differential signal between J1 (IN+) and
J2 (IN-).  For the MAX3971A, apply a 10.7Gbps,
5mVP-P to 800mVP-P differential signal between J1
(IN+) and J2 (IN-)
3) Connect a jumper from the center pin to the
ground pin of JU1 to enable the output.